PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

TAKE NOTICE THAT A <u>REGULAR MEETING</u> OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE BONHAM, TEXAS

MONDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2013

9:00 a.m.

SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Establish Quorum
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk
- 5. Discussion to provide an update on the County Wellness Program and Employer Rewards for 2013 Fannin County Wellness Program Coordinator
- 6. Discussion, consideration and action to appoint Nathan Parks to the Fannin County Child Welfare Board Fannin County Child Welfare Board
- 7. Consideration and action to approve purchase to install two (2) base antennas per building at the Fannin County Courthouse and South Annex, to be paid out of Courthouse Security Fund Purchasing Agent
- 8. Consideration and action to approve third and final year for Contract Extension of the annual Pest Control Services and authorize County Judge to sign Contract on behalf of Fannin County Purchasing Agent
- 9. Consideration and action to approve Proclamation honoring Reeves Printing and authorize County Judge to sign Proclamation on behalf of Fannin County-County Judge
- 10. Consideration and action regarding Burn Ban for Fannin County County Judge
- 11. Consideration and action regarding renewal of CIRA Web Services and CIRA Services Agreement pursuant to letter dated September 27, 2013 from Texas Association of Counties *Auditor*
- 12. Consideration and action to approve payment of bills Auditor

13. Adjourn

by Stor Buley - Comm. Pet Z CRETA L. CARTER II

FANNIN COUNTY JUDGE

FILED FOR RECORD at 1:02 O'CLOCK P. M. on the 29th day of min October, 2013, and POSTED on the North Door of the Fannin County NNIN Courthouse and the Courthouse Bulletin Board.

Tammy Biggar, County Clerk Fannin County Texas

Commissioners Court October 28, 2013